MM FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Office-PATENT 12-10-1999 101219391 Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type **Submission Type** X New X Assignment Security Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Merger Other _____ Correction of TO Error Reel #____ Frame #____ U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Corrective Document Reel #_____ Frame #_____ Departmental File Secret File Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Conveying Party ies) **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) ______David G. Daniel, an individual ______ 11/01/1999 Name (line 2)_______ **Execution Date** Month Day Year Second Party Name (line 1)_______ Name (line 2)_____ Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Receiving Party Name (line 1) David G. Daniel Trust Dated September 2, 1999 If document to be recorded is an assignment and the Name (line 2)_____ receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment Address (line 1) c/o David G. Daniel, Trustee of a domestic representative is attached. (Desig-Address (line 2) 1071 Cedrus Lane, nation must be a separate document from Assignment) Virginia State/Country ____22102 Address (line 3) McLean City Zip Code **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 1)_______ Address (line 2)_____ Address (line 3)____ Address (line 4) 12/10/1999 TTON11 00000003 5457100

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budge Package 0651-0027, Pat-int and Trademark Assignment Practice. DC NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS,

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

40.00 DP

b1 FC:581

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Page 2	
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number <u>202-463-3892</u>
Name <u>Mary Helen Sears</u>	
Address (line 1 910 Seventeenth St., N.W., Suite 800	
Address (line 2) Washington, D.C. 20006	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveya including any attachments.	ance document #1
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (D	O NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s)
	5,457,100
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was first signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	
Enter PCT application number PCT	PCT PCT
Number of Properties	
Enter the total number of properties involved. #1	
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37	CFR 3.41): \$_40.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed X	Deposit Account [
Deposit Account {Enter fcr payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account}	
	Deposit Account Number: # 19-1027
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No
Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	
Mary Helen Sears	Uden eass. no 17, 499
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

REEL: 010415 FRAME: 0516

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, DAVID G. DANIEL, a citizen of the United States residing at 1071 Cedrus Lane, McLean, Virginia 22102, and the inventor and owner of all right, title and interest in and to United States Patent 5,457,100 entitled METHOD FOR TREATMENT OF RECURRENT PAROXYSMAL NEUROPSYCHIATRIC DISORDERS which issued October 10, 1995, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto the "DAVID G. DANIEL TRUST DATED SEFTEMBER 2, 1999" for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and any reissues thereof that may be granted.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to transfer to the "DAVID G. DANIEL TRUST DATED SEPTEMBER 2, 1999", as assignee, all of the entire right, title and interest in said patent, and I covenant that I have full right so to do, and I agree that I will communicate to said Assignee any and all facts known to me regarding said invention whenever requested and I will execute all documents related thereto and generally do everything possible for said Assignee to permit it to enforce proper patent protection for said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of _______, 1999.

County of Fairfax State of Virginia

Subscribed to and sworn before me this

Notary Public

My Commiss on expires: 9-30-20

RECORDED: 11/17/1999

ASSIGNOR

David G. Daniel

PATENT REEL: 010415 FRAME: 0517

D. Oanu